
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2636

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018


BIFURCATION OF TRIVANDRUM DIVISION


2636. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has proposed bifurcation of Trivandrum

Railway division;


(b)   if so, the details thereof;


(c)   whether the Government has taken final decision on this; and


(d)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.

* * * * *

